.et	No.

020431.0965

FORM PTO-1595			
1-31-92	1	AI	1



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 Patent and					Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	40937	ae attached original docume	onte or convithere	of.			
Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):		ddress of receiving Party(ie		01.			
i2 Technologies, Inc.	Name: i2 Technologies US, Inc.						
11701 Luna Road		Internal Address:					
Dallas, Texas 75234 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		11701 Luna Road				
YesxNo	City:	Dallas					
	State: Texas 2	75234					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other							
	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	Yes	Х	No		
Effective Date: July 1, 2001	attached?	(,)					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/603,759	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional Numbers attached?			Yes	X	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents	s involved: One				
document should be mailed:							
Name: Christopher W. Kennerly.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	Х	Enclosed \$40.00					
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account number:						
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	02-0384						
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a	true copy of the	origin	al		
document.							
Christopher W. Kennerly Name of Person Signing Signature		,	10/29/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature			Date				
		al number of pages includir	ng cover sheet		3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)							
1/10/2002 DBYRME 00000303 09603759 Do not det	ach this portion						
1 FC:581 40:00 0P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	•						
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks							
	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 ad. including time for reviewin	the document and gathering the data needed.	and completing and reviewing	the sammle	cover		
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information St. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, is the owner of pending

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/603,759 entitled Enterprise Interaction Hub for Managing an

Enterprise Web System; and

WHEREAS, i2 TECHNOLOGIES US, INC. (hereafter "U.S. Assignee"), a Nevada

corporation, having an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, did acquire all right, title

and interest in and to the Patent Property in the United States of America as the result of an

assignment of the Patent Property on July 1, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

Nunc Pro Tunc to U.S. Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property in the

United States of America, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-

part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed

by U.S. Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or

legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted

or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this

assignment had not been made.

DAL01:637252

PATENT REEL: 012433 FRAME: 0585

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in U.S. Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto U.S. Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement in the United States of America prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will communicate to U.S. Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of U.S. Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest such right, title, and interest in U.S. Assignee and to aid U.S. Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been duly executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

i2 TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.

Robert C. Donohoo

Corporate Secretary and Its

Date: ( Xataber 23, 2001

RECORDED: 01/04/2002

Vice President Its

Corporate Counsel

Date: October 23, 2001

DAL01:637252

REEL: 012433 FRAME: 0586